

### UNPS- Construction Grant Application Scoring by Rank for 2019

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Region	Score	Eligible Project Costs	State Share Request	Cumulative Requested
1	Kenosha, C	Gangler Water Quality Pond	SER	124.3	\$982,170	\$200,000	\$200,000
2	Slinger, V	Woodview/St. Paul Church Neighborhood Storm Water Facility	SER	121	\$151,440	\$60,576	\$260,576
3	Allouez, V	Bethel Pond	NER	119.8	\$391,664	\$135,000	\$395,576
4	Appleton, C	Leona Street Stormwater Management Pond	NER	116.6	\$683,837	\$150,000	\$545,576
5	Hartland, V	Progress Dr / E. Industrial Drive Vegetated Infiltration Swales	SER	115.5	\$344,195	\$150,000	\$695,576
6	Ashwaubenon, V	Marhill Pond	NER	112.2	\$508,307	\$168,404	\$863,980
6	River Falls, C	St. Croix Street Pond Reconstruction	WCR	112.2	\$270,000	\$135,000	\$998,980
6	Stoughton, C	High Efficiency Street Sweeper	SCR	112.2	\$118,400	\$54,464	\$1,053,444
6	Waupun, C	Monroe Street Detention Pond	NER	112.2	\$221,570	\$110,785	\$1,164,229
10	Stoughton, C	Industrial Park South Bio-Swale to Wet Detention Conversion	SCR	111.1	\$392,573	\$135,000	\$1,299,229
11	Two Rivers, C	Riverview Pond	NER	104.5	\$500,137	\$170,293	\$1,469,522
12	Menomonie, C	Wakanda Park Stormwater Pond	WCR	102.3	\$186,600	\$93,300	\$1,562,822
13	Neeah, C	Harrison North Pond	NER	100	\$585,751	\$150,000	\$1,712,822
14	Oconomowoc, C	Forest Street Wet Pond	SER	99	\$605,875	\$150,000	\$1,862,822
15	Ledgeview, T	Beau River Bioretention Pond	NER	96.8	\$41,100	\$20,550	\$1,883,372
15	Ledgeview, T	Fox River Court Bioretention Pond	NER	96.8	\$44,075	\$22,037	\$1,905,409
17	Middleton, C	Pheasant Branch Park to Parmenter St Stormwater Stabilization	SCR	92.4	\$248,375	\$124,000	\$2,029,409
18	Shorewood Hills, V	Shorewood Hills-Blackhawk Stormwater Outfall Improvements	SCR	91.3	\$42,000	\$21,000	\$2,050,409
19	Scott, T	Edmund Pond Reconstruction	NER	91	\$62,700	\$31,350	\$2,081,759
20	North Fond du Lac, V	Indiana Avenue Detention Basin Improvement	NER	88	\$102,950	\$51,475	\$2,133,234
21	Wauwatosa, C	2019-20 Replacement of Stormwater Inlets w/ Catch Basins	SER	86.9	\$300,000	\$149,000	\$2,282,234
22	Platteville, C	Roundtree Branch Streambank Protection	SCR	76	\$150,000	\$75,000	\$2,357,234
23	Portage, C	Village Road Underground Storm Water Detention	SCR	66	\$349,765	\$150,000	\$2,507,234
24	Mukwonago, V	Pick 'n Save Pond Retrofit	SER	56.1	\$310,813	\$150,000	\$2,657,234
25	Racine, C	Lake View Park Green Alley	SER	40	\$88,000	\$44,000	\$2,701,234